September 6, 2022

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing September 6, 2022 at 6:45 P.M. at the Golden Meadow Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were:	Mayor Pro Tempore Mike Billiot Councilman Kip Plaisance Councilman Willis Toups
Those absent were:	Mayor Joey Bouziga Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais

Others attending were: Bryce Autin, Tracee Cloutier, Wilbur Cloutier, Troy Dufrene, Morris Hunter, Daniel Lorraine, Edward Louviere, Patricia Louviere, John Plaisance, Rachel Robichaux, McNeely Rome, Florinda Verdin, and Nelson Verdin.

Mayor Pro Tempore Mike Billiot called this meeting to order at 6:47 P.M.

This Public Hearing is being held to solicit public comments to approve an ordinance for the revocation and setting aside of the dedication of third street and that portion of Pershing Street situated west of North Alex Plaisance Blvd.

Mayor Pro Tempore Mike Billiot explained to Patricia and Edward Louviere that it will be across the highway from where they live. Patricia Louviere asked what they wanted to do with the property and Councilman Willis Toups said that is where they will put the new Dollar General.

There were no more questions or further discussion from the Council.

There were no more audience comments.

Public Hearing Minutes September 6, 2022 Page 2

With no further business to discuss Councilman Willis Toups presented a motion and Councilman Kip Plaisance seconded the motion adjourning the Public Hearing at 6:49 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA

ATTESTED:

RACHEL ROBICHAUX ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK